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This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 04/20/2009.
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All Other

From Coin Oper. Dev.
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From Motor Vehicle
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Pocket Picking

Larceny

Attemped Entry

No Forced Entry

Forced Entry

Burglary

Other
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Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm

Aggravated Assault

Other

Hands/Fists/Feet

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm
Robbery

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Forcible Sex Offenses

Other

Hands/Fists/Feet

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm
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2007INDEX OFFENSES
Change
Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUE
TYPE PROPERTY STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2007PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent

Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total

Adult

Juvenile

Male

Female

153,065

22,005
131,060

$ 450,918,397

$ 70,772,804

154,257
144,686

9,571
127,090

27,167

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2008

2008

23 26 13.0
0 1

114 114 0.0
62 55 -11.3

152 123 -19.1

2,370 2,434 2.7

62 61 -1.6

6,983 7,156 2.5

1,170 819 -30.0

76 48 -36.8

11,012 10,837 -1.6

228 228 0.0
189 175 -7.4

9 32 255.6
3 8 166.7

27 13 -51.9
1,389 1,294 -6.8

725 685 -5.5

216 198 -8.3

448 411 -8.3

8,872 8,047 -9.3
4,334 3,893 -10.2

527 454 -13.9
3,108 3,010 -3.2

903 690 -23.6
13,251 12,436 -6.2
3,079 2,730 -11.3
2,224 2,107 -5.3
2,245 2,532 12.8
5,703 5,067 -11.2

26,713 26,030 -2.6
18,388 18,221 -0.9

5,854 5,611 -4.2
2,471 2,198 -11.0

87,420 88,930 1.7
885 899 1.6
293 472 61.1

10,341 12,481 20.7
27,337 28,402 3.9
16,550 15,162 -8.4

1,183 1,296 9.6
4,540 4,159 -8.4

165 149 -9.7
26,126 25,910 -0.8
17,177 16,100 -6.3

155,050 153,065 -1.3

January - December 2008

32,221,698 860,245
55,891,002 783,488

9,804,285 1,875,975
128,880,445 53,695,325

35,046,764 496,443
43,947,998 609,483

1,120,876 82,614
6,079,912 257,255
5,916,157 1,036,423

216,952 1,500
131,792,308 11,074,053

450,918,397 70,772,804

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2008.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Miami Dade County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

35 32 -8.6
24 26 8.3

396 396 0.0
270 231 -14.4

12 5 -58.3
4 3 -25.0

127 120 -5.5
73 70 -4.1

0 1
0 1

438 387 -11.6
10 22 120.0



Miami Dade County

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2008

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

2004
2005
2006

160,454
150,992
145,346

-5.1
-5.9
-3.7

24,424
23,903
23,520

2007 155,050 6.7 23,740

-4.4
-2.1
-1.6
0.9

136,030
127,089
121,826
131,310

-5.2
-6.6
-4.1
7.8

2,379,818
2,422,075
2,437,022
2,462,292

2008 153,065 -1.3 22,005 -7.3 131,060 -0.2 2,477,289

Crime
Rate

6,742.3

6,178.7
6,297.0
5,964.1
6,234.0

% CH % CH

-6.4
-7.5
-4.3
5.6

-1.9

1.4
1.8
0.6
1.0
0.6

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 12 326 4 1 2 4 0 14
Manslaughter 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Forcible Sex Offenses 292 17 22 80 29 108 23 13 74

Forcible Rape 114 14 7 21 14 34 14 10 35
Forcible Sodomy 55 1 5 15 5 27 1 1 10
Forcible Fondling 123 2 10 44 10 47 8 2 29

Aggravated Assault 2,434 503 195 190 243 294 646 363 1,382
Aggravated Stalking 61 18 0 0 2 5 15 21 34
Simple Assault 7,156 1,926 609 377 588 668 1,897 1,091 3,266
Threat/Intimidation 819 306 46 34 39 126 115 153 43
Simple Stalking 48 25 1 0 0 3 13 6 11

TOTAL OFFENSES 10,837 2,807 876 685 902 1,206 2,714 1,647 4,825

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 6,204
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
2,633Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 6,319
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

41 4 6
80 4 2

2 1 0
0 0 0

29 3 1
20 2 1

4 0 0
94 20 4

2 2 0
98 13 4

370 49 18




